EN-CA-1036PLP. COM6
GUY-GRIP® DEAD-END
GUY-GRIP Dead-Ends provide a highly eff ective solution for terminating guy strands at the pole top, strain insulators,
and anchor points.This one-piece, preformed dead-end is clean in appearance and eliminates the need for bolts or
hardware that can create stress concentrations on the strand. Featuring a durable cabled loop, the GUY-GRIP Dead-End
simplifi es tensioning and adapts easily to various guying confi gurations. Designed specifi cally for use on single wood
poles, it is ideal for distribution line construction.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS

3 Rated holding strength is 100% of published rating for all grades of galvanized strand.
4 Consult PLP for sizes and stranding not shown.
ORDERING INFORMATION
EN-CA-1036PLP.COM12
GUY-GRIP® Dead-End
ORDERING INFORMATION CONTINUED
Mischmetal Alloy (AL/ZN) Strand
For use on Mischmetal Alloy Strand4
Catalog Number
Strand
Units per
Carton
Weight per
Carton
Applied Length
Conductor
Color Code
Size
Construction
Mean Diameter
in in lb in
BDE-9102 3/16
7W 0.186
50 14 20 Red
7W 0.195
BDE-9104 1/4
3W 0.259
50 22 25 Yellow
7W 0.240
BDE-9106 5/16
3W 0.312
50 38 31 Black7W 0.312
7W 0.327
BDE-9107 3/8
3W 0.356
50 52 35 Orange
7W 0.360
BDE-9108 7/16 7W 0.435 25 39 38 Green
BDE-9109 1/2
7W 0.495
25 68 47 Blue
19W 0.500
Left-hand lay standard

4 Rated holding strength is 100% of published rating for the strand.
5 Consult PLP for sizes and stranding not shown.
ORDERING INFORMATION CONTINUED
GUY-GRIP® Dead-End
EN-CA-1036 PLP.COM 15
ORDERING INFORMATION CONTINUED
Stainless Steel Strand
For use on Type 302 and Type 430 Strand
Catalog
Number
Strand
Units per
Carton
Weight per
Carton
Applied
Length
Percent of
Strands Rated
Breaking
Strength
Conductor
Color Code
Size
Construction
Mean Diameter
in in lbs in
SDE-5101 7/32
3W 0.224
100 30 22 100% Blue
7W 0.216
SDE-5102 1/4
3W 0.259
50 24 26 100% Yellow
7W 0.249
SDE-5103 9/32 7W 0.279 50 25 27 90% Black
SDE-5104 5/16
3W 0.312
50 40 31 93% Orange
7W 0.312
SDE-5105 3/8
3W 0.356
50 65 37 83% Green
7W 0.360
Stainless Steel Strand
For use on Type 316 Strand
Catalog
Number
Strand
Units per
Carton
Weight per
Carton
Applied
Length
Percent of
Strands Rated
Breaking
Strength
Conductor
Color Code
Size
Construction
Mean Diameter
in in lbs in
SDE-6101 7/32
3W 0.224
100 30 22 100% Blue
7W 0.216
SDE-6102 1/4
3W 0.259
50 24 26 100% Yellow
7W 0.249
SDE-6103 9/32 7W 0.279 50 25 27 90% Black
SDE-6104* 5/16
3W 0.312